©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
July, 2020 − Rev. P3
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP11184/D
mWSaver� Integrated Power
Switcher with 800 V SJ
MOSFET for Offline SMPS
Product Preview

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 22 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
P1118XAFL
AWL
YYWWG
PDIP−7 GULLWING
(PDIP−7 GW)
CASE 707AA
PDIP−7 PDIP−7 GULLWING
ON
P1118XAFL
AWL
YYWWGON
NOTE: NCP11184, NCP11185, 100 kHz, 130 kHz
frequency option and Gullwing Package
are not yet released. At the launching
moment of those products, related
parameters could be revised.
NCP11184, NCP11185, NCP11187
2
PRODUCTS INFORMATION & INDICATIVE MAXIMUM OUTPUT POWER
Part Number Package
Switching
Frequency
RDS(ON) (�)
(Note 1)
Output Power Table (W) (Note 2)
Open Frame
85 ~ 265 VAC 230 VAC
NCP11184A065PG PDIP7 65 kHz 2.25 35 45
NCP11185A065PG 1.3 40 55
NCP11187A065PG 0.87 50 65
NCP11184A100PG 100 kHz 2.25 33 40
NCP11187A100PG 0.87 45 60
NCP11184A130PG 130 kHz 2.25 30 36
NCP11185A130PG 1.3 37 52
NCP11184A065LPG LSOP−7 65 kHz 2.25 35 45
NCP11185A065LPG 1.3 40 55
NCP11187A065LPG 0.87 50 65
NCP11184A100LPG 100 kHz 2.25 33 40
1. Typical at TJ = 25°C.
2. Estimated maximum output power rating at TA = 50°C not exceeding TC of 110°C assuming DRAIN pin surrounding with a thermal relief pad
150 mm2 in single layer PCB with 1oz. The actual output power could be varied depending on particular designs.
PIN CONFIGURATION

NCP11184, NCP11185, NCP11187
22
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device RDS(ON) (�) fOSC (kHz) Package Shipping
NCP11184A065PG 2.25 65 PDIP−7
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP11185A065PG 1.3 65
NCP11187A065PG 0.87 65
NCP11184A100PG 2.25 100
NCP11187A100PG 0.87 100
NCP11184A130PG 2.25 130
NCP11185A130PG 1.3 130
NCP11184A065PLR2G 2.25 65 PDIP−7 GW
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP11185A065PLR2G 1.3 65
NCP11187A065PLR2G 0.87 65
NCP11184A100PLR2G 2.25 100
mWSaver is a registered trademark of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC.
Energy Star is a registered trademark of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
NCP11184, NCP11185, NCP11187